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 VERNACULAR STUDIO INC 
 

 

ZONING SUMMARY AND PROJECT SYNOPSIS  

 

 

CIVIC ADDRESS Lot A 1357 Jones Ave 

LEGAL ADDRESS LOT A, Block 65, DL 271, G1, Plan 750 

P.I.D. 007-943-784   

      

PROJECT DATA PERMITTED PROPOSED 

LOT DEMENSIONS 34'X120'=4,080 SF 4,080 SF 

MINIMUM LOT SIZE     

ZONING RS1 RS2 

LOT COVERAGE/COACH  30% (1,224 SF) 30.47% (1,243 SF)  

MAX. F.A.R. 50% (2,040 SF)  50% (2,040 SF)  

BASEMENT 100% EXCLUDED FROM FSR 1,040 SF [97.36 SM] 

MAIN FLOOR  100% INCLUDED     992 SF [92.90 SM] 

2ND FLOOR  100% INCLUDED  1,032 SF [96.62 SM] 

TOTAL GFA   2,040 SF [189.52 SM] 

MAX. TOP OF PLATE 26.2' [8.0 M] 25.66' [7.829 M] 

MAX. BLDG HT. 33.1' [10.1 M] 28.50' [8.68 M] 

SETBACKS:     

FRONT/EAST 15.0' [4.5 M] 15.0' [4.5M] 

REAR/WEST (VARIANCE) 35% [42.0'] 52.0' [15.84 M] 

SIDE/NORTH 4' [1.2 M] 5' [1.5 M] 

SIDE/SOUTH 4' [1.2 M] 5' [1.5 M] 

MIN. SETBACK, HOUSE TO 

GARAGE 10' [3.04 M] 10.0' [3.04 M] 

SUNKEN PATIO 200 SF [18.58 SM] 190.50 SF [18.58 SM] 

NO. PARKING 2 2 

SECONDARY SUITE 969 SF. OR 40%  876 SF [81.38 SM] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CIVIC ADDRESS Lot B 1357 Jones Ave 

LEGAL ADDRESS LOT B, Block 65, DL 271, G1, Plan 750 

P.I.D. 007-943-784   

      

PROJECT DATA PERMITTED PROPOSED 

LOT DEMENSIONS 35.95'X120'=4,314 SF 4,314 SF [400.78 M] 

MINIMUM LOT SIZE     

ZONING RS1 RS2 

LOT COVERAGE/COACH INCLUDE. 30% (1,294 SF) 31% (1,338 SF) Variance 1 

MAX. F.A.R. 50% (2,157 SF)  50% (2,155 SF) [200.20 SM] 

BASEMENT 100% EXCLUDED FROM FSR 1,083 SF [106.10 SM] 

MAIN FLOOR  100% INCLUDED  1,083 SF [100.70 SM] 

2ND FLOOR  100% INCLUDED  1,069 SF [99.22 SM] 

TOTAL GFA   2,152 SF [199.92 SM] 

MAX. TOP OF PLATE 26.2' [8.0 M] 25.74' [7.84 M] 

MAX. BLDG HT. 33.1' [10.1 M] 27.10' [8.26 M] 

SETBACKS:     

FRONT/EAST 15.0' [4.5 M] 15.0' [4.5 M] 

REAR/WEST  35% [42.0'] 46.66' [14.22 M] 

SIDE/NORTH 7.2' [2.18 M] 7.2' [2.8 M] 

SIDE/SOUTH 4' [1.2 M] 4' [1.2 M] 

MIN. SETBACK, HOUSE TO 

GARAGE 10' [3.04 M] 10.1' [3.07 M] 

SUNKEN PATIO 200 SF [18.58 SM] 191.0 SF [17.74 SM] 

NO. PARKING 2 1 space (Variance 2) 

SECONDARY SUITE 969 SF. OR 40%  772.0 SF [71.72 SM] 
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